
Health Netrpo 

I 
Vendor Name: 
Deadline: 
Delivery Date: 
Delivery Location: 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

RFQ No. 
cjl..i.l U;'iJ <5~ •.JJ.>.! Project: 

ANNEX 1-c Quotation Request Form 

All Interested bidders 

May,27,2019 at 11 :00AM local t ime . 
One week af ter signing the PO 

HealthNet TPO , Laghman New Hospital, Laghman, Afghanistan 

HealthNet TPO Office 
Oehburi, Deh Naw,District 3 
Street No. 5 House No. 144, kabul 
www.healthnettpo.org 
Email:farooq@heallhnettpoaf.org 
Email:khalilmohmmand@healthnettpoaf.or{ 
Ph: 0789880790·078988071 5 

AF297M0-2019-216-KBL 
Laghman BPHS 

Please send/ provide us with your quotat ion for the following items below; 

Item No. Quantity Unit Procurement Item Company I Unit Cost AFN I Total Cost AFN 

1 10000 Roll Adhesive Tape role 2.5 cmx 5 m ( plaster )Zinc Oxid Sugical Tape Please provide the quotation in your company letterhead1 but 
2 120 piece Chember set l'eadiatric 100 ml by p_c stamp and s i~n this RFq f~r1 accepta nce the terms and 

24 Chest Tube Size No 20 
cond1t1ons. 

3 piece 

4 24 piece Chest Tube Size No 24 

5 24 piece Chest Tube Size No 28 

6 24 piece ChestTube Size No 30 

7 24 pi PCP Chest Tube Size No 32 

8 500 Roll Cotton Roll400 gram( good quality with soft and clean) 

9 5000 Roll Creep bandage 4"x 4m (stretched) 

10 6000 Rull c, .,.,pllrandage ll"x 4m ( stretched) 

11 1b ~c Developer powder for X Ray by paket-5 kg 

12 20 Roll ECG paper one line size 

13 16 kg Fixer powder for X Ray by paket-5kg 

14 13000 r •rk-17 r.. ,,... h~nd~se by do10m 4"x 4m 

15 2400 pack-100 Gauze pade 10x10 em steril 

16 500 Box-30 Gauze paraffine by box 

17 400 Bux-100 Glove examination latlx Size No 8 (non strll unit 100 per box) ---
18 200 Roll Gypsona 10 em (pop or plaster of paris ) 

19 200 Roll Gypsona 15 em ( POP or plaster of paris -
20 3000 piece IV. Canula No 18 

f'- -- -
L1 0000 piece IV. La nulla No ZU 

ll 0000 ~~~l~ IV. CarMI~ No M, 

23 9000 piece IV. Canulla No 24 

24 500 piece Safty boxes by box (Good quality) 
1- --- - - --

25 50 piece Spinal Needal Size 22 or gage 

26 50 piece Spinal Needal Size 24 or gage 

27 30 piece Splint Difrent Size "':>ir.-~ 
28 50 Box-100 Surgical blade size 22 by box 

29 4000 pair Surgical Gloves Strile No 7 By piar 

30 7000 pair Surgical Gloves Strile No 7.5 by Piar 

31 5000 pair Surgical Gloves Strile No 8 by piar 

32 700 piece Surgical hut or cap by unit 

33 800 piece Suture catgut Chromic No 0 Round needle (90Cm) by piece 

34 1000 piece Suture catgut Chromic No 1 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece 

35 1200 piece Suture catgut Chromic No 2/0 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece 

36 600 piece Suture catgut Chromic No 3/0 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece 

37 800 piece Suture Silk NO 1 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece 

38 800 piece Suture Silk No 2/0 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece 

39 200 piece Suture Silk No 3/0 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece 

40 120 piece Syringe disposable 60cc with needle 

11 100 plocc !;yrill~o! diJpuJa l.rlc ilO •• willo llccdh: - -·-
10000 Syringe Luer disposable lOcc with needle /~ 

...._ 
., 42 piece I 

' 
43 20000 piece Syringe Luer disposable 5 cc with needle L. ... ~. 
44 12 piece Trachel tube No 2.5 with bag I o .• .. j"_ .. '> '. 

... 

45 12 piece Trachel tube No 3 with bag ·--../ 
v · . ./ \ 

46 12 piece Trachel tube No 3.5 with bag -, t;() -I(\ I ."J I 
- 01 II ,..t<A• I . 

47 12 piece Trachel tube No 4 with bag -!::.1 1..!. t: ~~·.·; L'..J .) J -· 
\¥ \ 

.. 
48 24 piece Trachel tube No 5 with bag ....... . -
49 24 piece Trachel tube No 6 with bag ~ ~'':"· ..• 

....-::: 
50 24 piece Trachel tube No 7 with bag < .r "'\)! -... / . -- .-

8 Ultrasound gel 5 litter of plastic galan- 5 litter _1"~ 
.... 

-...:.... 51 Sliter 1~ 
.~ 

/ 

3000 ~-
- --· 

/~ 52 piece Umblical Clamp by piece 

53 500 piece Urinary Bag 500 ml by unit 
............ -. ~ 

54 80 piece Urinary Catheter NO 8 ......-:: f:? / /_ ).....--)-
55 240 piece Urinary Catheter No 12 ~ /~ v _____.. 
56 240 piece Urinary Catheter No 14 /'-' r'~ 
57 250 piece Urinary Catheter No 16 ~ II 
58 250 piece Urinary Catheter No 18 ~ 

~ 

59 200 piece Urinary Catheter No 6 

60 240 piece Urinary catheter No. 10 

61 300 piece Vicril No 2/0 (90 em+ large size needl ) 
P'tlol3 



62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 
-

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

Annex 1. 
N/A 

200 

300 

300 

2 

2 

2 

2 

8 

8 

100 

400 

400 

40 

40 

8 

8 

8 

6 

30 

9 

0 

600 

40 

30 

700 

5000 

4 

20 ---
15 

0 

5 

5000 

5000 

10 

5000 

5 

5 

600 

500 

8000 

7 

7 

7 

14 

500 

40 

20 

50 

20 

6000 

6000 

2000 

10 

8 

20 

10 

0 

0 

40 

500 

300 

10 

5 

600 

piece 

piece 

piece 

Box-100 

Box-100 

Box-100 

Box-100 

kit 

kit 

Bag single pack 

Bag single pack 

Bag single pack 

kit 

box 

paket 

kit 

kit 

Pes 

Box 

kit 

kit 

Pes 

Pes 

Bottle 

piece 

Tube 

1•iece 

Jli ~cc: 

liter 

piece 

kit 

striJl 

stri1, 

piece 

strip 

- ~ece ·-
piece 

lvack-72 

strip 

strip 

kit 

kit 

kit 

Bottle 

Bottle 

Bottle 

Bottle 

Bottle 

Bottle 

piece 

piece 

piece 

kit 

kit 

kit 

kit 

Tube 

kit 

Bottle 

kit 

kit 

Box-1000 

piece 

PCS 

Requ;red documents for the supplier qualification: 

Vicril No 3/0 (90 em+ large needle) 

Vicryl NO.O (90 em+ large size with round needle) 

Vicryl N0.1 (90 em+ large needle) 

X. Ray film 20x2Scm (8X10 Inch) by Box 

X. Ray film 24x30cm (10X12 Inch) by Box 

X. Ray film 30x37cm (12X1S Inch) by Box 

X. Ray film 3Sx43cm (14X17 Inch) by Box 

A.S.O Test Reagent Kit (SO Test) 

Total Bilirobine Reagent 1x31Sml Kit 

Blood Bag 100m I +Set 

Blood Bag 2SO ml + Set 

Blood Bag SOO ml + Set 

Blood Grouping reagent Anti A+B+D Kit 

Blood Lancet 200pcs/Box 

Blue Tip SOO/Paket 

Brucellosis Reagent A+M Kit 

Cholestrol Reagent 2x100ml Kit 

Counting Chember new bar 

Cover slide 1xlOX100/box 

Createnin Reagent Kit 

CRP Reagent Kit 

Disposible Test Tub Sml Plastic 

Disposable Test Tub for Centrifuge of Urine plastic 

OI<;T WATFfl 400MI hy hnttl 

DROPER PLASTIC WHITE 

EDTA Tube 

ESR stand ( 30 minute ) 

tiSR Tubo ( ao minute) 

GEMZA SOL SOOML Bottle (Merck) --- -
GLUCOMERTER STRIP Acu check 

HAEMOGLOBIN REAGENT 

HBS STREPS by Pes SO 

HCV STREPS SO 

Hemogolubinmeter (Sale ) 

HIV STREPS SO 

Jaster 100 - 1000 M icro Lit 

Jaster 10- 100 Micro Lit 

MICROSCOPE SLIDES by box 72 Pes 

Plastic pastole pipet lOml ( disposible ) 

PREGNENCY TEST by STRIP 

RF BY KIT SO TEST 

SGOT TEST by KIT 2x100ml 

SGPT TEST by KIT 2x100ml 

SOL ACETIC ACIDE 1 LIT 3% 

SOL CEDER WOOD OIL SO cc by bottle 

SOL SPirit 2SOO ml (ethanol ) 

SOL XYLOL 1 LIT 

SOL. HYDROCHLORIC ACID( HCL) SOOML N/10 

SOL. METHANOL 96% 2.S LITRE (BDH/MERK) 

SPECIMEN CONTAINER FOR STOOL 

SPECIMEN CONTAINER FOR URINE (WHITE ) 

Stick for Mixing ( Stool ) 

SUGAR TEST by KIT2x100ml 

TOTAL PROTINE TEST by KIT 2xSOOml 

TOXOPLASMOSIS Streps ( By pes ) 

TRIGLYCERIDE TEST by KIT lOOm I 

UREA TEST by KIT Sx100ml 

URIC ACID TEST by KIT 100ml 

URIN TEST STRIPS FOR 10 TEST(Combi 10) 

VORL. Test of 30 streps /Box 

WIDAL TEST streps ( Pes) 

Yallow TIPS 1000/PAKET 

lense for microscop 100 size 

H. Pylori test 

..--------­
* The supplier has to submit the following documents along with the quotation 

1. Business Licence from Ministry of Commerce or AI SA for pharmaceutical import. 
2. Copy of three years relevant contracts. 
3.Providing of samples for medicines and medical supplies along with quotation is essential. 
4GMPCOPP and Quality Co m~nts for drugs are essential. 

--1- - --- ---- ---

GRAND TOTAL AFN 



Terms and Condition 
Samples: For medicines and medical supplies samples are required to be submited along with the quotation to Kabul office logistics/procu rement department for selection 
no later than the specified date and time mentioned in the current RFQ under the Deadline row on the top left corner. Samples of medical equipment will be inspected in the 
supplier's showrooms before selection. 
Payment: The payment will be done 100% after t he goods receipt, in~pectcd, quality checked and accepted. 

Penalty: For each delayed day in pefonning the contract odligations a specific penalty which is 0.1% of the total contract value wi ll applied to the supplier's payments. 

Tax: 2,_ tax amount will be deducted from the total cost of the bid price from registered suppliers with AJSA or NlX & ni f rom unregistered suppliers as Afghanistan government tax law. 

Delivery Location: All goods to be delivered no later than spesified period from the date of signing of purchasl:! order. 

Please sute jf goods are available I!X·Stock or state production timeframe 

Oellvl:!ry Tim!:!: If the items are not delivered according to the delivel)' time, HNTPO has the rights to cancel the purchase order. 

and the company will be black- listed with HNTPO for future business. 

Experiert~:e : Thecompanyshouldhaveatleastthreeyearssimilarexpe rience. 

lncoterm : The goods will be delivered under OOP lncoterms 2010 to HtiTPO office laghman New Hospital, Laghman, Afghanistan. 

Inspection: The goods will be inspected according to the spedficatlon by HNTPO technical team. 

Bid Validity: The bid must be valid for 30 days from the submission date: 

Submission Procedure: Please sign the above RFQ and stamp it for final submission to HNTPO office before the deadline. 

Accountability: All the bid documents must be stamped and signed by the authorized representative of t he company. 

Currency: The bid must be quoted In Afghan Currency. 

Rlthts: HI'ITPO has the right to increase , decrease the quantity. 

P..:kins: All goods musl be packed for sui1able air/sea or road transportation Including rough handling to final desl lnat ion 

M1ridns: Alii he boxes must be marked with HeatthNet TPO delivery address 

U.n&U.Jl:! :AII documents, markings and La beling should appear in English. 

HOTil Thit it to tortifv bv tht nmolttr th1t tho :Jbow t'lrmt and conllliti•n• •n •u•rt•kl• t• u• •n,j Wfl hrw11 nn nhjr.rtiM. 

Submitted by: Name: ________________________________________________________ __ 

Signature: ------------------------------------------------------------

Stamp: 

Position: -----------------------------

Date : ----------------------------


