RFQ No. بروژه صحتمندی ولایت لغمان Project:

HealthNet.TPO Office
Dehburi, Deh Naw, District 3
Street.No.5 House No. 144, kabul
www.healthnettpo.org
Email:farooq@healthnettpoaf.org
Email:shallmohrmanaf@healthnettpoaf.org
Pic.0798880790-0799880715
AF297MO-2019-216-KBL
Laghman BPHS

ANNEX I-c Quotation Request Form

Vendor Name: Deadline: Delivery Date: Delivery Location:

All Interested bidders
May, 27, 2019 at 11:00AM local time.
One week after signing the PO
HealthNet TPO, Laghman New Hospital, Laghman, Afghanistan

tem No.	Quantity	Unit	Procurement Item	Company	Unit Cost AFN	Total Cost AFN
1	10000	Roll	Adhesive Tape role 2.5 cmx 5 m (plaster)Zinc Oxid Sugical Tape	Please provide the	ne quotation in you	company letterhead,
2	120	piece	Chember set peadiatric 100 ml by pc			eptance the terms and
3	24	piece	Chest Tube Size No 20		conditions	•
4	24	piece	Chest Tube Size No 24			
5	24	piece	Chest Tube Size No 28			
6	24	piece	Chest Tube Size No 30			
7	24	piece	Chest Tube Size No 32			
8	500	Roll	Cotton Roll 400 gram(good quality with soft and clean)			
9	5000	Roll	Creep bandage 4"x 4m (stretched)			
10	6000	Roll	Creept bandage 6"x 4m (stretched)			
11	16	kg	Developer powder for X Ray by paket-5 kg			
12	20	Roll	ECG paper one line size			
13	16	kg	Fixer powder for X Ray by paket-5kg			
14	13000	park-12	Gauze bandage by dozen 4"x 4m			
15	2400	pack-100	Gauze pade 10x10 cm steril			
16	500	Box-30	Gauze paraffine by box			
17	400	Box-100	Giove examination latix Size No 8 (non stril unit 100 per box)			
18	200	Roll	Gypsona 10 cm (pop or plaster of paris)			
19	200	Roll	Gypsona 15 cm (POP or plaster of paris			
	3000	_				
20	8000	piece	IV. Canula No 18			
21	6000	piece	IV. Canulla No 20			
22		plece	IV. Canulla No 22		-	
23	9000	piece	IV. Canulla No 24			
24	500	plece	Safty boxes by box (Good quality)			
25	50	piece	Spinal Needal Size 22 or gage		-	
26	50	piece	Spinal Needal Size 24 or gage			
27	30	piece	Splint Difrent Size سیمی میزابه			
28	50	Box-100	Surgical blade size 22 by box			
29	4000	pair	Surgical Gloves Strile No 7 By piar			
30	7000	pair	Surgical Gloves Strile No 7.5 by Piar			
31	5000	pair	Surgical Gloves Strile No 8 by piar			
32	700	piece	Surgical hut or cap by unit			Les et al. (1997)
33	800	piece	Suture catgut Chromic No 0 Round needle (90Cm) by piece			
34	1000	piece	Suture catgut Chromic No 1 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece			
35	1200	piece	Suture catgut Chromic No 2/0 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece			
36	600	piece	Suture catgut Chromic No 3/0 Round Needle (90Cm) by piece			
37	800	piece	Suture Silk NO 1 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece	To Mary Shall		
38	800	piece	Suture Silk No 2/0 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece			
39	200	piece	Suture Silk No 3/0 Cutting needle (70Cm) by piece			
40	120	piece	Syringe disposable 60cc with needle		The latest	
41	400	piece	Syringe disposable 20 cc with needle			
42	10000	piece	Syringe Luer disposable 10cc with needle		8 0 * A	
43	20000	piece	Syringe Luer disposable 5 cc with needle	/		1
44	12	piece	Trachel tube No 2.5 with bag	12/	a file	101
45	12	piece	Trachel tube No 3 with bag	/ a/C	ountry our	121
46	12	piece	Trachel tube No 3.5 with bag	2		120
47	12	piece	Trachel tube No 4 with bag	5 2	2 MAY 20	19 ====================================
	24	-		aim to	L times	1
48	24	piece	Trachel tube No 5 with bag	1010	gistic Dep	12/00
49	24	piece	Trachel tube No 6 with bag	100		227
50	8	piece	Trachel tube No 7 with bag	1	1	St. All
51		5liter	Ultrasound gel 5 littler of plastic galan- 5 litter		A 4	
52	3000	piece	Umblical Clamp by piece			
53	500	piece	Urinary Bag 500 ml by unit			
54	80	piece	Urinary Catheter N() 8		11/	77
55	240	piece	Urinary Catheter Nc) 12		0/9	
56	240	piece	Urinary Catheter N() 14	1	2	
57	250	piece	Urinary Catheter Nc) 16			
58	250	piece	Urinary Catheter No 18			
59	200	piece	Urinary Catheter No 6			
60	240	piece	Urinary catheter Nc). 10			4
61	300	piece	Vicril No 2/0 (90 cm + large size needl)			

62	200	piece	Vicril No 3/0 (90 cm + large needle)			
63	300	piece	Vicryl NO.0 (90 cm + large needle)			
64	300	piece	Vicryl NO.1 (90 cm + large size with round needle)			
65	2	Box-100				
66	2		X. Ray film 20x25cm (8X10 Inch) by Box			
	2	Box-100	X. Ray film 24x30cm (10X12 Inch) by Box			
67	2	Box-100	X. Ray film 30x37cm (12X15 Inch) by Box			
68		Box-100	X. Ray film 35x43cm (14X17 Inch) by Box			
69	8	kit	A.S.O Test Reagent Kit (50 Test)			
70	8	kit	Total Bilirobine Reagent 1x315ml Kit			
71	100	Bag single pack	Blood Bag 100ml + Set			
72	400	Bag single pack	Blood Bag 250 ml + Set			
73	400	Bag single pack	Blood Bag 500 ml + Set			
74	40	kit	Blood Grouping reagent Anti A+B+D Kit			
75	40	box	Blood Lancet 200pcs/Box			
76	8	paket	Blue Tip 500/Paket			
77	8	kit	Brucellosis Reagent A+M Kit			
78	8	kit	Cholestrol Reagent 2x100ml Kit			
79	6	Pcs	Counting Chember new bar	A		
80	30	Box	Cover slide 1x10X100/box			
81	9	kit	Createnin Reagent Kit			
82	0	kit	CRP Reagent Kit			
83	600		Disposible Test Tub 5ml Plastic			
84	40	Pcs	Disposable Test Tub 5mi Plastic Disposable Test Tub for Centrifuge of Urine plastic			
+		Pcs				
85	30	Bottle	DIST. WATER 400ML by bottl			
86	700	piece	DROPER PLASTIC WHITE			
87	5000	Tube	EDTA Tube			
88	4	piece	ESR stand (30 minute)			
89	20	piece	ESR Tube (30 minute)			
90	15	liter	GEMZA SOL 500ML Bottle (Merck)			
91	0	piece	GLUCOMERTER STRIP Acu check			
92	5	kit	HAEMOGLOBIN REAGENT			
93	5000	strip	HBS STREPS by Pcs SD			
94	5000	strip	HCV STREPS SD			
95	10	piece	Hemogolubinmeter (Sale)			
96	5000	strip	HIV STREPS SD			
97	5	piece	Jaster 100 - 1000 Micro Lit			
98	5	piece	Jaster 10- 100 Micro Lit			
99	600	pack-72	MICROSCOPE SLIDES by box 72 Pcs			
100	500	strip	Plastic pastole pipet 10ml (disposible)			
101	8000	strip	PREGNENCY TEST by STRIP			
102	7	kit	RF BY KIT 50 TEST			
103	7		SGOT TEST by KIT 2x100ml			
104	7	kit				
105	14	kit	SGPT TEST by KIT 2x100ml			
		Bottle	SOL ACETIC ACIDE 1 LIT 3%			
106	500	Bottle	SOL CEDER WOOD OIL 50 cc by bottle			
107	40	Bottle	SOL SPirit 2500 ml (ethanol)			
108	20	Bottle	SOL XYLOL 1 LIT			
109	50	Bottle	SOL. HYDROCHLORIC ACID(HCL) 500ML N/10			
110	20	Bottle	SOL. METHANOL 96% 2.5 LITRE (BDH/MERK)			
111	6000	piece	SPECIMEN CONTAINER FOR STOOL			
112	6000	piece	SPECIMEN CONTAINER FOR URINE (WHITE)			
113	2000	piece	Stick for Mixing (Stool)			
114	10	kit	SUGAR TEST by KIT2x100ml		Market Market	
115	8	kit	TOTAL PROTINE TEST by KIT 2x500ml			
116	20	kit	TOXOPLASMOSIS Streps (By pcs)			
117	10	kit	TRIGLYCERIDE TEST by KIT 100ml		P Marine	
118	0	Tube	UREA TEST by KIT 5x100ml			
119	0	kit	URIC ACID TEST by KIT 100ml			
120	40	Bottle	URIN TEST STRIPS FOR 10 TEST(Combi 10)	The state of the	1000	1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
121	500	kit	VDRL.Test of 30 streps /Box			
122	300	kit	WIDAL TEST streps (Pcs)			
123	10					
123	5	Box-1000	Yallow TIPS 1000/PAKET			
125		piece	lense for microscop 100 size	-		
1/2	600	PCS	H. Pylori test			

Annex 1:

N/A

Required documents for the supplier qualification:
The supplier has to submit the following documents along with the quotation

1. Business Licence from Ministry of Commerce or AISA for pharmaceutical import.

2. Copy of three years relevant contracts.

3. Providing of samples for medicines and medical supplies along with quotation is essential.

4GMPCOPP and Quality Control Documents for drugs are essential.

Prepared by: Phr. Rudaba Faizi

Date: 22/05/2019



Approved by: Ghulam Farooq Noorzai

Signature:

Terms and Condition

Samples: For medicines and medical supplies samples are required to be submitted along with the quotation to Kabul office logistics/procurement department for selection no later than the specified date and time mentioned in the current RFQ under the Deadline row on the top left corner. Samples of medical equipment will be inspected in the no later than the specified date and time mentioned in the current RFQ under the Deadline row on the top left corner. Samples of medical equipment will be inspect supplier's showrooms before selection.

Payment: The payment will be done 100% after the goods receipt, inspected, quality checked and accepted.

Penalty: For each delayed day in peforming the contract odligations a specific penalty which is 0.1% of the total contract value will applied to the supplier's payments.

Tax: 2% tax amount will be deducted from the total cost of the bid price from registered suppliers with AISA or MOC & 7% from unregistered suppliers as Afghanistan government tax law.

Delivery location: All goods to be delivered not later than spesified period from the date of signing of purchase order.

Please state if goods are available ex-stock or state production timeframe

Delivery Time: If the Items are not delivered according to the delivery time, HNTPO has the rights to cancel the purchase order.

and the company will be black-lead with HNTPO for future business.

Experience: The company should have at least three years similar experience.

Incoterm: The goods will be desivered under DDP Incoterms 2010 to HNTPO office Laghman New Hospital, Laghman, Afghanistan.

Inspection: The goods will be inspected according to the specification by HNTPO technical team.

Bid Validity: The bid must be valid for 30 days from the submission date:

Submission Procedure: Please sign the above RFQ and stamp it for final submission to HNTPO office before the deadline.

Accountability: All the bid documents must be stamped and signed by the authorized representative of the company.

Accountability: All the bid documents must be stamped and signed by the authorized representative of the company. Currency: The bid must be quoted in Afghan Currency.

Rights: HNTO has the right to increase, decrease the quantity.

Packing: All goods must be packed for suitable air/sea or road transportation including rough handling to final destination

Marking: All the boxes must be marked with HealthNet TPO delivery address

Language: All documents, markings and labeling should appear in English.

NOTE: This is to cortify by the runniler that the above terms and conditions are assessable to us and we have no objection.

Submitted by:	Name:	Position:		
	Signature:	Date:		
	Stamp:			

Collegistic Departs